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November 26, 2023 
 

H.E Sultan Ahmed Al Jaber 
COP28 President-Designate 

 

 

 

 

Subject: Endorsement by the International District Energy Association to support the Global 
Cooling Pledge 
 
 
Dear H.E. Sultan Ahmed Al Jaber, 
 
The International District Energy Association, along with the copied members from private sector 
organizations, is pleased to endorse and support the implementation of the Global Cooling Pledge led 
by the COP28 United Arab Emirates Presidency with the UNEP-led Cool Coalition as a delivery 
partner.  
 
IDEA nominates Robert Thornton, President & CEO, as a focal point.  He can be reached at the address 
above and his contact details are:  rob.idea@districtenergy.org, +1(508)254-7369.  
 
Warm regards, 

 
Robert P. Thornton, President & CEO 
International District Energy Association 
 

 

Copy to:  
Mikael Melin at COP28 UAE, mikael.melin@cop28.com  
UNEP Cool Coalition, unep-coolcoalition@un.org 
IDEA Executive Committee 
 
 
Co-Signatories  
 
Adams Valves, Inc. 
Timothy Martin, President 
tmartin@adamsvalves-usa.com 
 

mailto:rob.idea@districtenergy.org
mailto:mikael.melin@cop28.com
mailto:unep-coolcoalition@un.org


Al Tafawq Project Management Services 
Magdi Rashad, Managing Director 
magdi.rashad@altafawqms.com 
 
CenTrio Energy  
Rini Assad, Director of Marketing 
rini.assad@centrioenergy.com 
 
Chem-Aqua 
Tom Cowles, Market Director, C&I 
thomas.cowles@chemaqua.com 
 
Cool Systems, Inc. 
Joseph Hoose, Owner 
jhoose@stny.rr.com 
 
Dominick Chirico, Consulting Engineer, District Energy 
chiricod@gmail.com 
 
Emirates Central Cooling System Corp. (Empower) 
Ahmad Bin Shafar, Chief Executive Officer 
ahmad.binshafar@empower.ae 
 
Energy and Water Development LLC 
Suresh Jambunathan, Owner 
suresh.jambunathan@enwadev.com 
 
ENGIE 
Olivier Racle, Head of DHC platform 
olivier.racle@engie.com 
 
Enwave Energy Corporation 
Carlyle Coutinho, Chief Executive 
carlyle.coutinho@enwave.com 
 
Flow Control Industries, Inc. 
Jeff Creighton, Director of Engineering 
jeff.creighton@flowcontrol.com 
 
FVB Energy Inc. 
Richard Damecour, President & CEO 
rdamecour@fvbenergy.com 
 
Markham District Energy Inc. 
Bruce Ander, President & CEO 
bander@mdei.ca 
 
Noventa Energy Partners Inc. 
Dennis Fotinos, President 
dennis.fotinos@noventaenergy.com 
 



Reliability Efficiency & Optimization LLC 
Thomas Lund-Hansen, President 
tlh@releffopt.com 
 
Salas O'Brien 
Darin Anderson, CEO 
darin.anderson@salasobrien.com 
 
Suhaimi Design 
Khalid AlMulhim, Managing Director 
khalid@protecooling.co 
 
TVC Systems 
Jim Fradsham, VP for Manufacturing & Services 
jim@tvcsystems.com 
 
 
 


